
I.D.:	93442341

Realizare	retea	Fibra	Optica	10Gb/s

Data
publicarii

14.02.24 Coduri	CPV 45314320-0	98300000-6

Pretul
estimativ:

10.110,00	RON	-	10.110,00	RON 	 	

Descriere: Realizare	retea	Fibra	Optica	10Gb/s	Realizare	retea	date	cu	FO	MM	OM4	in	cladirea	sediului
central	al	Companiei	de	Apa	Targoviste	-Dambovita	SA.	din	Targoviste.	Se	vor	conecta
echipamentul	Fortinet	FG-100F	cu	4	switch-uri	FS-148S	prin	intermediul	cablului	FO	si	1	FS-
224E	cu	cablu	DAC	twinax	1ml	Se	vor	echipa	fiecare	dintre	cele	5	rack-urile	existente	cu:	-1
patch-panel	de	FO,	fibra	pentru	conexiunea	echipamentelor	va	fi	MM	OM4	-	adaptoare	LC/PC-
LC/PC	Duplex,	MM	-	patchcord-uri	FO	LC/PC-LC/PC,	MM	OM4	50/125,	manta	LSZH	3.0mm,
duplex	1m	pentru	fiecare	echipament	de	retea	activ	interconectat	-	SFP+	SR	10G	MM	850NM
300M	LC	DDM,	pentru	fiecare	echipament	activ	de	retea	interconectat	Tronsoanele	de	FO	se
vor	realiza	cu	cablu	fibra	optica	4	x	MM	50/125	OM4,	LSZH	1,6KN	-	pigtail-uri	FO	LC/PC,	MM,
50/125,	0,9mm	manta	LSZH,	1.5m	OM4.	Detalii	materiale	conform	Anexa


